Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Clia_fh Planni.ngﬁ'l:)"Epartmentﬁ_. .

o Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na__‘.hE’ir-\e_b‘%,.
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht, - ‘

Lower Abbey Street, S

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

3 Dublin 1.

g ' Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724896

o

Register Referefnce ¢ S1A/0036 _ Date : 18th January 1551

Dear sir[Madam;

Development : Retention of signs _ .
LOCATION ¢ Motokov Ltd., Long Mile Road

Applicant : Igor Jung,

App. Type s PERMISSION

pate Recd : l6th Japuary 1991 | ' -

Your application in reélation to the above was submitted with a fee of
540 L] 00 "~ == = -

on examinatiou of the plans submitted it would appear that the
appropriate amount sghould be £1010.00. ' o

I should be cobliged Lif you would submit the balance of £870.00
‘as soon as possible as a decision cannot be made on this application
until the correct fee is received.

PRINCIPAL, OFFICER

Michael Fewer & Asgcciates,
87, Terenure Rcad North,
publin 6. ' T - -
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LOCATION GOVERNVENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOFVENT) ACTS, 1963 TG 1982

ASSESSMENT OF FINANCIAL CONTRIEBUTICN

REG. REF.:
CONT. REG.: -

SERVICES INVOLVED: WATER/FCUL SEWER/SURFALE WATER

AREA OF SITE: o
FLOCR AREA OF PRESENT PROPCSAL:
MEASURED BY:
CHECKED BY: — . - _
VETHCD OF ASSESSMENT: |
TOTAL ASSESSMENT
MENAGER'S CROERED NO: B/ / = =
DATED . _
ENTIERED IN CONTRIBUTICONS REGISTER: —
CEVELORVENT CONIROL ASSISTANT GRALE i
!
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| FARCHITECTS & DESIGNERS -. -
87 TERENURE ROAD NORTH, DUBLIN 6. = -
Telephone: 01920109, Fax:01-920107. - | .

Dublin County Planning Depz. — _
Block 2, Iirish Lifﬁ Centre = - s , -
Lower Abbey Streaft . . 4 . _

Dublin 1 )

28+h February 1991

Re:- Planning Application for Retention oi Signs at Hatoxav Ltd. iong Mile =
Road. Register Reference 91A/00a6 )

Dear Sirs,

¥e rafer to your letier regarding the above dated 18th Janvary 1991
and mow enclose a cheque in the amount of £1,010. 00 being pavm#n* fa fuil =
of the appropriate planning fee, “Wa would be_obl ged 4f yuu would retura

the Previously suamitted cheque ia The [o¥itarep oy

 Xichael G. Fewer
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L Order No. P/1803/91 N o

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Ordess. =

— #TN g £ .
Proposed retembtion of signs at M@tokov Limited, Long SECURITY.

Mile Road, for Igor Jung _ { Bond/C.LF.:
Michael Fewer & Assocs., Reg. Ref. SLR—mﬁﬁﬁh“
87 Terenure Road North, Appl. Rec‘d: 16/1/91
DBublin 6. ~ Floor Area:t

S8ite Area:

Fee Paid: 01.03.91

Report of the Dublin Planning Officer, dated 28 February 1991

This is an appllcation for PERMISSION to retain 7 no. signs
erected on the exterior of the warehouse premises of Motokov
ITreland Ltd. at Long Mile Road, Dublin 12.

ZONTNG AND PLANNTING HISTORY:-— = = =

The site is located in an area zoned "to provide for industrial
and related uses". =

An Bord Pleanala refused permission for a single storey cash and
carry store on zoning grounds (Reg. Ref. 87A/6B0) on this site.

»; The structure on which the signs have been erected was
i constructed on foot of a gxanbed permission (Reg. Ref. 89A/766)
. which allowed for a singe storey warehouse of 1,402 sg.m. with
an office and toilet area of c. 29 sg.m. Lo the front.

The most recent application was for permission to retaim an
additional 58 m? of office space, the relocation of the toilet
accommodation to inside the warehouse proper and a change in the
external cladding ecolour scheme on which the signs have been
mounted. This retention was granted with four conditions one of
which (No. 3) stated that no advertising smggs other than those

exempted, be erected without prior permission (Reg. Ref.
90A/2143).

PLANNING COMMENT

The applicants architect (who has remained their agent throughout
the warious appllcatlcns referred to above) din a letter
accompanylng'the application states that his clients were unaware
of the necessity for planm_ng permigssion for signage. The
applicant company deals in agricultural and road vehicles which,
it appears, are mostly manufactured in Czechoslovakia. It cannot
be presumed, however, that they would not have Irish management
or directors.

The seven signs erected are of large dimensions and only that
located on the sastern end of the building does not lmpact on
the amenity and safety of the Long Mile Road. The individually
letter sign which indicates the identity of the applicants
warehouse can be considered acceptable.

Ccntd-..:f




£~ | . order No. P/930/91

] | |
COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Proposed retention of signs tokov Limited, Tiong Mile Road,
for Tgor Jung _ =

The remaining five signs, because of their scale and colour are
both aesthetically excessive and distracting to the passer-by.
While the general level of signage on the industrial premises of
the Long Mil Road is already'v1sually'unattract1ve and cluttered,
the precedent which would be created in this area by allowing
individual signs for each of a distribution company’s product
agencies would be unwise. L )
The four, 6m x 2.6m, panels containing the vehicle etc., marques
which the appllcants distribute form the element in +the
application which is most unacceptable. Because of their scale
the use of white backgrounds and the fact that they run the
length of the road facmng facade, they dominate the bulldlﬁg.
Their impact on site is, it is important to note, considerably
greater than the impression to be gained from the lodged drawing.
The reason for this centres on the design of the building which
is both roofed and walled in the same coloured cladding material
and which, presumably, is the reason why the drawing dces not
clearly-differentiate the break between roof and facade. . The
signs as shown "appear" to be some 3.2m below the roofline of a
flat-roofed building ~ they are, in fact, Im from the ‘eave’
level. These signs are alsc floodlit by night.

I recommend that PERMISSION be GRANTED for the retention of the
two signs mounted on the east and west elevations and also the
‘Motokov (Ireland) Ltd.’ sign in individual letters which is
mounted on the Long Mile Road elevation subject to conditions
gpecified in Schedule 1 and I recommend that PERMISSION be
REFUSED for the retention of the four 6m x 2.6m steel panel signs
mounted on the Long Mile Road elevation for reasons specified in
Schedule 2.

e == = // -

S Contd.s .«




' w Order Neo. P/930/91

8 ;
COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

o igns at Motokov Limited, Tong Mile Road.
for Iqor Junq )

(TMcD/AC)

4

oo ol e

for Prlnclpal.ﬂf

f.Fcr bublin Planning foLCarﬂiT,é,hl

&éer ¥ff'

Ordex:- PERMISSION is hereby GRANTED for the retention of two gigns
mounted on the east and west elevations and =alsoc the
‘Motokov (Ireland) Ltd.’ sign in individual letters which
is mounted on the Long Mile Road elevation subject to the
conditions specified in Column 1 of Schednle 1 hereto, the
reasons for the imposition of the conditions being as sebt
out im Column 2 of Schedule 1 and PERMISSION 1s hereby
REFUSED for the retention of the four ém x 2,.6m steel panel
signs mounted on the Long Mile Road elevation. for _the
reasons set. out in Schedule 2 herewith.

Dated: .ZglﬂPrll: 1991. _ hg_C}/CLAA;tvmﬁ_ : )
DL Uy T o GIER.

te whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by Order Yof the
Dublin City and County Manager, dated Q& {£ @f&{ e

SCEEDULE 1 -
COLUMN 1 — CONDITIONS CoLUMN 2 - REASONS

1. The development in its entlrety to l. To ensure that the

be in accordance with the plans, development shall be in
partlculars and specifications lodged accordance with the

with the application, save as may be permission and that
required by the other conditions effective control be
attached hereto. ) maintalned.

SCHEDULE 2 - REASONS

l. The signs, by virtue of their number, scale, location and
illumination, create a strident feature on the local scene
and are thereby seriously injuricus to the visual amenity
of the area. Their retention would be contrary to the
proper planning and development of the area.

2. The signs, in conjunction with those for the retention of
which permission is being granted would, by virtue of
their number, be unduly distracting to passing drivers on
the dual-carriageway Long Mile Road and would constitute a
traffic hazard, thereby endangering public safety.




. Order No. P/930/91 _ ] _
COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders
28l ragtren ':_ Cfrl T '_: e ot B L) " . 2 __ L =
Michael Fewer & Assocs. , Reg. Ref. "91A/0036
87 Terenure Road North, . Appl. Rec'd: ie/1/91 =
Dublin 6. - = = -~ _ Floor Area: - -
) Site Area:
= Zoning:

; Report dated 5 March 1991 - _

% This is an application for PERMISSION for to ré%ﬁin 7 no. signs

3 erected on the exterior of the warehouse premiszes of Motokov

i Ireland Ltd.

a In accordance with Section 10(a) of the Local Government
(Planning and Development) Act, 1982, it is not proposed to
determine this planning application as the correct prescribed fee
in respect of this planning application has not been submitted
to the Planning Authority. =
Accordingly, I recommend that no decision be made on this
planning applicaticn. = T . ’
Applicant to be informed accordingly. o =

3 Endorsed:- rx{f-ﬂj e Lav(i =

s for Principal Officer - ] - - r ) . :

Order:- NOTED.

ASSISTANT CITY AND COUNTY MANAGER
to whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by Order of the
Publin City and County Manager, dated 21st February 1991

Dated: ‘\' March, 199i.

NOTE : I have carried out the necessary check and confirm that the
: required fee hag not been paid in full/the—full fee—was—hot—
Berid—ariei— - - . -




Michael fewer & Associstes, BC/RY

Architects,

87 Terenure Road North, L |
Dublin 6. 23/1/91

n o
Re; Warshouge at Longmile Romd  Reg. Ref. B9A/766

Dasr Sir,

1 refer to our telephons conversstion of 22/1/91 and return herewith
your cheque in the aum of Z2B7.00 as this smount was paid in full,

Yours faithfully,

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER




qﬁ«-

@ MICHAEL FEWER & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS & DESIGINERS
87 TERENURE ROAD NORTH, DUBLIN 6.
Telephone: 01-920109.  Fax:01-920107. -

Dublin County Planring Dept. D=
Bgbm—Rag.174 |

Biock 2, Irish Life Centre

Lower Abbey Street

Dublin 1

18th January 1991

| == m— - L m e i —

Your Rafi RW/GC

Fe:—- Warehouse at Long Mile Road and access bridge over Robin Hood Stream

Reg. Ref. B8QASTESH.

Dzar Sirs,

With regard to previous ccrrespmnﬁéé&é re., thg-above,i?here appears to

be some confusion regarding applications.

“We currently have two applications submitted for Planning Permission
to Retain related to the above; the first made on 18th November 1990 being
an application to retain addifional floor area and a change of cladding |
colour and the second made on” January I1th 1991 being an application to

retain signs. 3

With regard to the first, this application for Planning Permission
only; as stated in pur letter Bye Law Approval for these changes has
previously been sought with full fees paid and Approval was given on Harch

28th 1990. ) —

We canhot reconcile your fee calculations with our own but we are
anxious to have this matter finalised without further delay; we therefaore
enclose a further cheque in the amount of £287.00 to cover any additicnal
fees required for our application dafed .18tk November 1080 and would ask

that the mwatter be expedited.

Michael G. Fewer Dip Arch M.R.AAL




Michael Fewer & RAss0CS., i Reg. Ref. BI9A/766

87 Terenure Road North,

Dublin 6. == _
25 April 1991

RE: Erection of a Warehouse at Long Mile Road, and access bridge
over The Robinhood Stream, for Motokov (Ireland) Ltd.

Deaxr Bir,

I refer to your submission received on 30 November, 1930, to
comply with condition No. 10, of declsion to grant permission by
Order No. P/2642/89(A), dated, 30 June, 1989, in connection with

the above.

In this regard, I wish to inform you that the submission is
satisfactory and complies with Condition No. 10 of decision to
grant permission by Order No. p/2642/89(a), dated 30th June,
1989.

Yours faithfully,

ale ) e AN 2

for Prifcipal d%ficer.




T T ety

'ﬂichﬁai G. Fewer

NP-ITECTS & DESIGNERS .
87 TERENURE ROAD NORTH, DUBLIN 6. < -
Téigphﬂnﬁ:OI-Qzﬂlﬂg. Fax:01-920107. -

fmblin County Councii 2 = i
Pianning Departmaat o “-é{,,il
Biocck 2, ) c -
Irish Lifa Cenire C = L\;Lf Sa ER
Lowar Abbey Strest ‘ . = f e R
Dobiin 1. a e T ) ]

¢ TOBELN COURTY COUNTIL 1 .

?“*"‘“r'"g Copt Fogusivy Secion é"‘

=P 1GA Ty REDEWGL. - =
- Po= fsms
» % i
2a+h Wovembar 1990 _ ¥ % S
=1 _— = -y | ey
.JAﬂEELE
Rz:- Reg. Pef. ATL/7648 - Fr:ﬁégg: ﬂreutﬁQW‘af a warsehouss at Lohg Eiis B
Boad. and access bridge over thz Bobln Hood Stresm for Motckow (Irsland:
L4, — - -
Eeg._Raf._@OAf113ﬁ - Proposed demolition of cottage snd disussd rumping
ostating and extension of Vehicla warking aresas’ at Motokov iIrelanfb Ld, o -
Naas Road for Igor Jung i T - '
Dear Sirs. — - .- _
dith rafersnce to Erevim&s corraspondance and your letier dated 2 ;

fioramber 1940- we wish to submit alterpative nrorosalﬁ ior the plapnting o
comply with Condition 10 (Order Humber P/2843/82, datad 39tk JupnE 1953,
and Condiiion 2 «Order Fumber P/3794/910, ﬂatea__ﬂzh August 19997, in

accordancs with the suggsstions made. WVhat is now proposad iz as sgt down
in tha attached =ite plan and schedules. We confirm also thai ths 5o

redundant gate piers on the Haas Rosad bgunda*v ars to b= remgyved, nnl ths
chatn link feunce aitersd to sult.

Ve hgpe whai 15 now proposed ls satisfactory and wnald be xizd 1o beaw
from you a5 800n ags possitis. :

Yours faithiuily T — =

Michae! G. Fewer Dip Arch MR AL




Michael Fewer, = — - Our Ref: 91A/0036
87 Terenure Road North
Dublin 6.

8 July 1991

Re: Proposed retepniion of gigng at Motokov Lid., ILong Mile
Road, For Igor Jung.

Dear Sir,

I refer to Grant of Permission dated 17th June, 1991 in respect
of the above application and wish to inform you t©that the
Manager’s Order Number of the Decision to Grant Permisgsion is
P/1803/91, not P/1903/91 as stated in error ‘on Grant of
P.erm.ission.

I trust this clarifies the position for you.

Yours faithfully, = =

for , r.‘!.ﬂc.lpal icer. ) - . E




P /e [

Michael Fewer & Associates, Reg. Ref. 91A-0036
87, Terenure Road North, — _ _
Dublin 6.

29 Bpril 1991

Re: Proposed retention of signe at Motokov Ltd., Long Mile
Road for Igor Jung. - _

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above prcoposal submitted by you on
16th January, 1991, you are hereby notified that the Planning
Authority in pursuance to the powers conferred on it by the Local -
Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, has
decided to Grant Permission for retention of two signs mounted
on the east and west elevations and also the ’‘Motokov (Ireland)
Ltd.” sign in individual letters which is mounted on the Tong
Mile Road elevation subject to the conditions specified in Column
1 of Schedule 1 hereto, the reasons for the imposition of the
conditions being as set out in Column 2 of Schedule 1, and to
Refuse Permission for retention of the four 6m. x 2.6 m. steel
panel signs mounted on the Long Mile Road elevation as being
contrary to the proper planning and development for the reasons
set out in Schedule 2 herewith.

SCHEDULE 1 _
CONDITIONS - RE.B_SONS FOR CONDITIONS
1. The development in its entirety to 1. To ensure that the
be in accordance with the plans, development shall be in
particulars and specifications lodged accordance with the
with the application, save as may be permission and that
required by the other conditions effective control be
attached hereto. maintained.

(Continued)




(Continuned)

SCHEDULE 2 -~ REASONS

1. The signs, by virtue of their number, scale, location and
illumination, create a strident feature on the local scene and
are thereby seriously injurious to the wvisual amenity of the
area. Their retention would be contrary to the proper
planning and development of the area. |

2. The signs, in conjunction with those for the retention of
which permission is being granted, would, by virtue of their
number, be unduly distracting to passing drivers on the dual-
carriageway Long Mile Road and would constitute a traffic
hazard, thereby endangering public safety.

Yours faithfully, : =




Michael Fewer & Associates, Reg. Ref. 21A-0036
87, Terenure Road North,
Dublin 6.

7 March 1991

Re: Proposed retention of signs at Motokov Ltd., Long Mile
Road for Igor Jung.

With referemce to your planning applicaticn received here on
16th January, 1991, in conmnection with the above, I wish to
inform you that:- P

In accordance with Séction 10(2a) of the Local Government
(Planning and Development) Act, 1982, it is not proposed to
determine this planning application as the correct prescribed fee

in respect of this planning application has not been submitted
to the Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully,
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FTEEHAEL FEWER & ASS50CIATES
®\ RCHITECTS & DESIGNERS _ ) _ -

87 TERENURE ROADNORTH, DUBLIN 6.
Telephone:01-920109.  Fax:01-920107.

Dublin County Planning Dept.
Block 2, Irish Life Centre
Lawer .&bhey Street

Dublin 1

S8th February 1991 " b

—_ B —— NN - SRS R e o ———mpe— - [ e S _=

Re:- Planning Application faor Retention of Sigps at Motokov Ltd, Long Mile

Road, Register Referance 91A/0036

Dear Sirs, Coas -

Ve rafer to your letter regarding the abave dated laxh January 1991
and now enclose a cheque in the amount of £1,010.00 being paymﬁn't in full
of the appropriate planning fes. We would be obliged if you would return
the prewvi ously submitted chegue in the amount of £40.00.

Yours faithfully

¥ichmel G. Fawer _ — T

Michael G. Fewer Dip Arch M.R.LA.L




VICHAEL FEWER & A SSOCIATES

ARCHITECTS & DESIGNERS 7 -

87 TERENURE ROAD NORTH, DUBLIN 6. ) h - _ -
@y Telephone:01:920109.  Fax:01-920107. o ° —

Dublin County Planning Dept. - ) ‘ _

Block 2, irish Life Centre j

Lower Abbey Streest __]

g 4003

21st January 1991

=

Re:- Retention of Signs at Motokov Ltd. Long Hile Road
Register Refererence : 914/0036

Dear Sirs, -

Ve refer to your letier of the [ I7th Tanuary (184

Qur client Messrs Motokov (Ireland) Ltd own the Freehold title o the
building and lands rsferred to in our application.

Yours faffhfully

.
e «

Michael G. Fewer Dip Arch M.R.LAL

™
ey
!
E||l




Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

. Bloc 2, lonad Eheatha nig@@Eireann,
- : Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Sireet,
Baile Atha Cliath 1.
A 57 Dublin 1.
- SRS Telephone. (01)724755
Fax. (01)724896

Register Reference : 91A/0036 i " Date s 17th January 1991

Dear 8ir/Madam,

Development : Retention of signs

LOCATION : Motokov Ltd., Long Mile Road
Applicant : Igor Jung,

App. Type : PERMISSION "

Date recd. : 1l6th January 1991

I refer to your planning application in connection with the above.
You have cmitted to state your/your client's legal interest in this
property; (i.e. whether freehold, leasehold etc.).

This information 1g required to comply with Article 17 of the Local
Government (Planning and Development) Requlations 1977.

Please gubmit this information at your earliest convenisnce.

Yours faithfully,

L B B B BERE B AR B OE TN IR R B R

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Michael Fewer & Associdtes,
87, Terenure Road North, B
Dublin §.




Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, jonad Bheatha na hEireann.
Block 2, Irish Life Cenirs,
Sraid na Mainisireach laght,

N | . - Lower Abbey Street,

Bu;-lﬁing Control Department, Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Liffay House, _ Dublin 1.

Tara Street, ) . " Telephone. (01)724755
publin 1. ] _ Fax. (01)7248098

Talephone:; 773066 -

Register Reference : 91A/0036 _* ) Date : 17th January 1991

LOCAL, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 To 1530

—— oy —— —

Dear 8ir/Madam, -

DEVELOPMENT : Retention of signs

LOCATION : Motokov Ltd., Long Mile Road
APPLICANT ¢ Igor Juug,
APF. TYPE : PERMISSION T

with reference to above, I acknowledge receipt of yvour application received
on 16th January 1991. B

Yours faithfully,

PRINCIPAL OQFFICER

Michael Fewer & Amscciates,
87, Terenure Road North,
publin 6. -




MICHAEL FEWER & ASSOCIATES B 13

ARCHITECTS & DESIGNERS _
&?TERE"NURE?ROADNC_)RTI—I,DUBLIN 6., L
Telephone:01-920109.  Fax: 01-920107. B
Chief Planning Officer f -
Dublin County Planning Department -
Block 2 | =TT =
Irish Life Centre -
Lower Abbey Street _ P |
Dublin 1, P~k 18-13
l 8.0 SNan
4 f

January 11th 1990 ' q!_}_q_ OQE’é % Tl

_ _ s L
Re:- Mpotokov Ltd; Application for Planning Permission for Retentiom
of Signs on new Varehouse at Long Mile Road, Dublin 12.

Daar Sirs, . ’ - _

¥ot realising that signage raqﬂ-ire_e‘iz__fi@n‘ing P-armiésian,‘—'ﬁa" c-_liei:tts
Meassrs Motokov (Ireland) Ltd. recently had signs erected on the facades of
thelr new Warehouse at Long Mile Road. '

¥e now wish on thelr behalf fto r.egul_érhie;e; the situation by app.lg;i-ng
for Retention of the signs erected; the enclosed drawing oumber 8808 - 2%
© describes the type, location and colour of the signs erectec.

Ye enclpse the Statutory Planning Fee of #£40.00, a copy of the

Newspaper Advertisment, 4 copies Drawing Sumber 8809 — 18B (Location Hap

and Site Plan) and 4 copies Drawing Number 8809 - 25 (Elevations).

Yours faithfully pam— e —— |
] Li— o e T 4 e |

B signs |
L Motokoy Limited, Lang Mile |
B Fosd. Stgted Jogr Janee o . E 2
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